| BÖX ASSIGN | ME | NT | 5 |
|------------|----|----|---|
|            |    |    |   |

## IAPO1Rec'd PCT 26 FEB 2010

|  |  | . 25 2.010   |
|--|--|--|
|  | 03-04-201                                  | O HEET   |
| To the Assistant Commissioner of Pat   |  |  |
| Sir: Please Record the Attache   |  | ereof.   |
| 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):   | 103590542                                  |  |
| 1. Valerio Bregonzio   | 2.   | 3.   |
| Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ic   | es) Attached? 🗌 YBS 🛛 NO                   |  |
| TITLE OF INVENTION METHOD  | FOR FORMING A PROTECT FORMING PART         | CTIVE COAT ABOUT A CUTBACK BETWEEN PIPES<br>OF AN UNDERWATER PIPELINE  |
| 2. Party(ies) Receiving Interest:  | · · ·                                      | The second secon |
| Name and Address Saipem S.p.A., 200  | 97 San Donato Milanese, V                  | la Martiri di Cefalonia, 67, Italy   |
| Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of A  | Assignee(s) Attached? YES                  | s 🛮 no   |
| 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document):  |  |  |
| Assignment of:   | ⊠ Whole                                    | Part Interest  |
| ☐ Original   | ☐ Facsimile/Photo                          |  |
| Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance:<br>Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if                  | December 14, 2009 Filed Herewith: December | er 14, 2009  |
| 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). O   |  |  |
|  |  | Petent You Is be Date 1 Inventor I here tem !  |
| 12/450,701 2675-0065   | Valerio Bregonzio                          |  |
|  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and Address of Party to Whom C<br/>Involving Document Should be Mailed:</li> </ol> | Correspondence 7.                          | Number Involved:   |
| 法国际企业 网络一起运动 网络拉拉斯 化电子电子电子   |  | Applications: 1 + Patents: 0 = Total: 1  |
| Peter W. Gowdey  Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowde   | y, LLP                                     | Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)   |
| 4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7 <sup>dr</sup> Floor<br>Arlington, VA 22203                              |  | Above Total x \$40.00 = \$40.00  |
| Aringon, VA 22203  |  |  |
| 6. Attorney Docket: 2675-0062  | 9.   | If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge  |
|  |  | Denciency to Deposit Account No. 501860 under  |
| <u> </u>   |  | Order No.: 2675-0062   |
| 10. Total number of pages including this c   | over sheet, attachments and d              | locument: 1  |
| 11. Statement and Signature.   |  |  |
| the original document.   | er, the foregoing information i            | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER  |  | Respectfully submitted,  |
| 42624  | <b>T</b>                                   | 1060 den -   |
| 12021  | Ву:  | Peter W. Gowdey Registration No. 25,872  |
| Davidson Bërquist Jackson & Gowdey<br>Phone: 703.894.6400 • Fax: 703.894                         |  | Date: February 26, 2010 MJAMA: 00000048 501868 1245078   |
| лионе. 703.094.0400 <b>ч</b> дах: 703.894  | .U±∌U                                      | 01_FC:8021 40-00 DA  |

PAGE 10/11 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 3:25:43 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:7038946430 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

Fax:7038946430

Attorney Docket, No. 2675-0062

## ASSIGNMENT

## OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

| WHE | REAS |
|-----|------|
|-----|------|

BREGONZIO Valerio of 20098 SAN GIULIANO MILANESE (Italy) Via privata Carducci, 1B

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"METHOD FOR FORMING A PROTECTIVE COAT ABOUT A CUTBACK BETWEEN PIPES FORMING PART OF AN UNDERWATER PIPELINE"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- the invertor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument, said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2 2009, as Application No. 12/449,900
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 29, 2008,
  International Application No. PCT/IB2008/000441, the United States of America being designated.

## AND WHEREAS:

SAIPEM S.p.A. of 20097 SAN DONATO MILANESE (Italy) Via Martin di Cefalonia, 67.

nereinaffer referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, tittle and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assigner hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patients, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters

Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said
assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 14 day of De 100

BREGONZIO Valerio

PAGE 11/11 \* RCVD AT 2/26/2010 3:25:43 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/35 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:7038946430 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

PATENT REEL: 024026 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 02/26/2010**